506019026 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BAMBINO PREZIOSO	SWITZER	LAND AG		04/09/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	WOND	WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG			
Street Address:	BEIM B	EIM BAHNHOF 5			
City:	STEINH	STEINHAUSEN			
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	6312	6312			
Property Type Patent Number:		8141951			
CORRESPONDENCE [ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (202		(202)408-4400			
		the e-mail address first; if that			
using a fax number, if provided; if t Phone: 2024		;	be sent via US	Mall.	
	ć	alissa.green@finnegan.com			
			L.		
Email:	I	alissa.green@finnegan.com	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name:	 (alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 15032.0002	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	UMBER:	alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 15032.0002 ALISSA GREEN	L.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	alissa.green@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET A 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 15032.0002 ALISSA GREEN /Alissa Green/ 04/16/2020	L.		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at Suite Beim Bahnhof 5, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, and Wonderland Switzerland AG, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at Beim Bahnhof 5, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, collectively referred to as the PARTIES.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,141,951, titled "Child Safety Seat," issued March 27, 2012 ("the PATENT");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the PARTIES agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT to the ASSIGNEE together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of any past, present, or future infringement of said PATENT by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative.

2. The PARTIES hereby confirm that this Assignment is not subject to any reservations, rights, or licenses contained in a separate Assignment or Agreement between these PARTIES or the ASSIGNOR and any other party.

3. ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all necessary papers, give testimony if required, to perfect and defend the rights of ASSIGNEE in said PATENT, as it may reasonably require and cooperate with ASSIGNEE in all other matters relating to the assignment of the PATENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the PARTIES have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the respective dates and at the respective places hereinafter set forth.

Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG By A A A Name: Lee; Hui-Chuan Date: Aptil 9, 2020

- e - 4

Bambino Prezioso Switzerland AG By <u>Asung Ung</u> Name: Huang, Yi-Quia Date: <u>April 9, 2020</u> Wonderland Switzerland AG By Jezz J Z Name: Chuang, Xiang-Ling Date: April9, 20 20

PATENT REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 04/16/2020